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Fitting Instructions for DG0017 BK Downpipe Grille 

BMW F800GT 2013 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
In This Kit There Should Be 

1 x Downpipe Grille (DG0017) 

2 x M5 Nyloc nuts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       PICTURE 1                       PICTURE 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                              PICTURE 3                   PICTURE 4 
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  PICTURE 5                                          PICTURE 6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                    PICTURE 7                             PICTURE 8  

 

 Remove the four bolts arrowed in pictures 1-4. 

 Remove the joining panel as shown in picture 5. 

 Remove the U type nut from joining panel as arrowed in picture 6. 

 Remove the U type nut from the inside of the left hand side fairing as arrowed in picture 7. 

 Offer the downpipe grille into position (as shown in the top picture) and secure the top of the downpipe 

grille in position using the original bolt as arrowed in pictures 3 and 4. 

 Refit the joining panel without the U type nuts. 

 Use the original bolts and the two M5 Nyloc nuts to secure the lower mounts of the downpipe grille and 

the joining panel as shown in picture 8 (do not over-tighten). 
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CONSUMER NOTICE 

The catalogue description and any exhibition of samples are only broad indications of the Products and R&G may make design changes which do 

not diminish their performance or visual appeal and supplying them in such state shall conform to the order. The Buyer acknowledges no 

representation or warranty (other than as to title) has been given or will apply to the Products other than those in R&G’s order or confirmation and 

the Buyer confirms it has chosen the Products as being of merchantable quality and suitable for its particular purposes. Where R&G fits the 

Products or undertakes other services it shall exercise reasonable skill and care and rectify any fault free of charge unless the workmanship has been 

disturbed.  The Buyer is responsible for ensuring that the warranty on the motorcycle is not affected by the fitting of the Products. On return of any 

defective Products R&G shall at its option either supply a replacement or refund the purchase money but shall not be liable if the Products have 

been modified or used or maintained otherwise than in accordance with R&G’s or manufacturer’s instructions and good engineering practice or if 

the defect arises from accident or neglect. 

Other than identified above and subject to R&G not limiting its liability for causing death and personal injury, it shall not be liable for indirect or 

consequential loss and otherwise its liability shall be limited to the amounts paid by the Buyer for the Products or the fitting or service concerned. 

These terms do not affect the Buyer’s statutory rights. 
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE POUR DG0017 BK Grille protection tuyaux 

BMW F800GT 2013 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Le kit doit contenir : 
1x Grille de protection (DG0017) 

2 x écrous M5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       PHOTO 1                       PHOTO 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                              PHOTO 3                   PHOTO 4 
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  PHOTO 5                                          PHOTO 6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                    PHOTO 7                             PHOTO 8  

 

 Enlever les 4 boulons (Photos 1-4). 

 Enlever le panneau d’assemblage (Photo 5). 

 Enlever l’écrou type U de ce panneau (Photo 6). 

 Enlever l’écrou type U de l’intérieur du carénage gauche (Photo 7). 

 Mettre la grille de protection en position (comme indiqué sur la photo du haut) puis fixer le 
haut de la grille de protection en utilisant le boulon d’origine (Photos 3 et 4). 

 Remettre le panneau d’assemblage sans les écrous type U. 

 Utilisez les boulons d’origine et les 2 écrous M5 pour fixer les supports inférieurs de la grille 
et le panneau d’assemblage (Photo 8) (Ne pas bloquer). 
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Montageanleitung für das Krümmerschutzgitter DG0017 BK 

BMW F800GT 2013 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Dieser Kit enthält: 

1 x Krümmerschutzgitter(DG0017) 

2 x M5 selbstsichernde Mutter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  ABBILDUNG 1     ABBILDUNG 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ABBILDUNG 3      ABBILDUNG 4 
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  ABBILDUNG 5     ABBILDUNG 6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  ABBILDUNG 7     ABBILDUNG 8  

 

 Entfernen Sie die vier Schrauben, die in Abbildungen 1-4 markiert sind. 

 Entfernen Sie das Verkleidungsverbindungsstück – siehe Abbildung 5. 

 Entfernen Sie die Gewindeklammer vom Verkleidungsverbindungsstück, wie in Abbildung 6 markiert. 

 Entfernen Sie die Gewindeklammer von der Innenseite der linken Seitenverkleidung – siehe Abbildung 

7. 

 Das Krümmerschutzgitter in Position ansetzten (wie im obersten Bild) und mit der Originalschraube 

oben befestigen – siehe Abbildungen 3 und 4. 

 Montieren Sie das Verkleidungsverbindungsstück ohne die Gewindeklammer. 

 Verwenden Sie die Originalschrauben und die zwei M5 selbstsichernde Mutter, um die unteren 

Halterungen des Krümmerschutzgitters und Verkleidungsverbindungsstücks, wie in Abbildung 8 

abgebildet, zu befestigen (nicht zu fest anziehen). 
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